Saratota Ltd Weltech Business Centre, Ridgeway, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 2AA Tel
0845 500 1447 Fax 0845 500 1451 e-mail etherwan@saratota.co.uk web www.etherwan-direct.co.uk
EL9000
Hardened 1000BASE-T to 1000BASE-SX/LX/BX Media Converter
Gigabit
Overview
The EL9000 functions at temperatures ranging from -40°C to 75°C (-40°F to 167°F) and is tested for functional operation
@ -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F). Whether on the factory floor or the street corner, the EL9000 will provide flawless

 Hardened aluminium case
 Supports DIN-Rail, Panel or Rack Mounting installation
Ordering Information
EL9000-X-Y-I-P 1000BASE-T to 1000BASE-SX/LX Hardened Media Converter
Gigabit Options:
(X) = A:  1000BASE-T (for Port 1 only)
(Y) = B:  1000BASE-SX (SC)
        N:  1000BASE-LX (SC) -10Km
        O:  1000BASE-LX (SC) -20Km
        R:  1000BASE-BX (SC) WDM -TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm -20Km
        S:  1000BASE-BX (SC) WDM -TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm -20Km
 More Gigabit options are available upon request.
Installation Type:
(I) = 1:  DIN Rail (mounting kit is included)
 Optional Panel mount kit, part number: KP-AA96-480
Power Connector Options:
(P) = A: Terminal Block* / B: DC Jack**
 *Options A -The Terminal Block type external power supply are not included. Please order the following part numbers,
        as required: DR-30-24, DR-60-24, DR-75-24, DR-120-24 or 41-136046-X X=1, 2,3,4,5
 **Options B -The external power adapter and power cord are not included. Please order the following part numbers,
                                     as required: 41-136044-X X=1, 2,3,4,5
Diagrams
Saratota Ltd Weltech Business Centre, Ridgeway, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 2AA Tel
0845 500 1447 Fax 0845 500 1451 e-mail etherwan@saratota.co.uk web www.etherwan-direct.co.uk
EL9000
Hardened 1000BASE-T to 1000BASE-SX/LX/BX Media Converter
Gigabit
Specifications
Technology
Standards:
 IEEE802.3ab 1000BASE-T,
        IEEE802.3z 1000BASE-SX/1000BASE-LX, IEEE802.3x
Forward and Filtering Rate:
 1,488,100pps for 1000Mbps
Power
Input:
 Input Voltage: 10 to 48VDC (Terminal Block); 12VDC (DC Jack)
Power Consumption:
 9.12W, 0.76A@12VDC, 0.38A@24VDC, 0.19A@48VDC
Overload Current Protection:
 Present
Reverse Polarity Protection:
 Present
Mechanical
Casing:
 Aluminium case
 IP30
Dimensions:
 50mm (W) x 110mm (D) x 135mm (H)
         (1.97" (W) x 4.33" (D) x 5.31" (H))
Weight:
 0.8Kg (1.76lbs.)
Installation:
 DIN-Rail (Top hat type 35mm), Panel, Rack Mounting
Interface
Ethernet Port:
 1000BASE-T: 1 port
 1000BASE-SX/LX: 1 port
LED Indicators:
 Per Unit: Power Status (Power1, Power2, Fault)
 Per Port: 1000T, 1000SX/LX: LNK, TX, RX
Relay Contact:
 Relay contact rating with current 1A@30VDC, 0.5A@120VAC
Environment
Operating Temperature: